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MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
www.MontourRec.com

PO Box 456, Danville, PA 17821 | (570) 336-2060 | RStoudt@MontourRec.com

August 24, 2020 Regular Meeting Agenda
7:00pm

This meeting will be conducted through the Zoom platform due to COVID-19 restrictions.
No in-person meeting will be held.
In order to prevent malicious conduct online, meeting attendees must register in advance for this meeting
by contacting Bob Stoudt, MARC Director, at RStoudt@MontourRec.com or (570) 336-2060.

Call to Order
Montour Solar Presentation (pages 50 — 51)
Public Comment

Officer Reports
e Chairman’s Report (Mike Mills)
e Treasurer’s Report (Tyler Dombroski) (pages 2 - 33)
e Secretary’s Report (Chris Johns)

Partner Reports
e Washingtonville Borough (Frank Dombroski / Tyler Dombroski)
Danville Borough (Kevin Herritt)
Riverside Borough (Bill Lavage / Kyle Postupack)
Montour County (Commissioner Dan Hartman)
Danville Area School District (Chris Johns)
e Mahoning Township (TS Scott / Larry Robertson)

Assistant Director’s Report (Jon Beam) (page 34)
Maintenance Technician’s Report (Denny Piatt) (page 34)

Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 35 — 49)
e 2020 - 2025 Strategic Plan update

Old Business

New Business

Approval of Stoudt expense report (provided separately)

Review of potential Danville Borough candidates

MARC interest in Columbia Hill Road (Geisinger Stewardship Forest adjacent) property
PIRMA insurance renewal (pages 52 - 60)

Stoudt proposed budget revision (pages 61 — 64)

Other Items

Adjournment
next meeting: 7:00pm Monday, September 28, 2020
(meeting may be online, subject to COVID-19 restrictions)


mailto:RStoudt@MontourRec.com

LMARCY MARC Savings Account (ID 01) Register

Mirber or | Frsacton oo Srt e tecriedon oewn () | creantn | Ao
2020 beginning balance 5.63

deposit 5/15/20 6/2/20 5/1-5/31/2020 |Montour County Hotel Tax grant (Q1) 20,824.24 20,829.87
deposit 6/26/20 7/18/20 6/1 - 6/30/2020 |Montour County Hotel Tax grant (Q1 additional payment) 233.72 21,063.59
interest 6/30/20 7/18/20 6/1 - 6/30/2020 |dividend interest 4/1/2020 - 6/30/2020 4.03 | 21,067.62
deposit 8/18/20 Montour County Hotel Tax grant (Q2) 16,053.26 37,120.88

Montour Preserve DCED Grant Checking Account (ID 42) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Account
Code Date A fing | Bank Stat " Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (-) Credit (+) o
2020 account beginning balance - 2,986.11
interest 1/31/20 2/3/20 1/1-1/31/20 |interest interest 5.02 2,991.13
interest 2/29/20 3/10/20 2/1-2/29/20 |interest interest 1.90 2,993.03
interest 3/31/20 4/15/20 3/1-3/31/2020 |interest interest 1.32 2,994.35
transfer to general checking account to reimburse
transfer 4/30/20 5/1/20 5/1-5/31/2020 |eligible Montour Preserve expenses (as approved by 2,284.05 710.30
DCED on 4/17)
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MARC 2020 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Grant to Credit or Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Stafement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (if Applicable) Debit (-) | Credit(+) Balance
debit card | 6/18/2020 7/18/2020 6/1 - 6/30/2020 |Cole's Hardware (ammonia and balloons) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 12.70 66,163.27
debit card | 6/18/2020 7/18/2020 | 6/1 - 6/30/2020 |Valero (diesel fuel for tractor) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 43.18 66,120.09

Clark's Ag Center (lands fabri d wi
debit card | 6/20/2020 | 7/18/2020 | 6/1 - 6/30/2020 brz}];) & Center (landscape fabric and wire Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 65.25 66,054.84
debitcard | 6/20/2020 | 7/18/2020 | 6/1-6/30/2020 |Turbotville Landscape Supply (topsoil delivered)  |Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 60.00 65,994.84
t ti HughesNet (Mont P thly int t
automatic | 12020 | 7/18/2020 | 6/1-6/30/2020 |FughesNet (Montour Preserve monthly internet L pcorve (internet) 172.33 65,822.51
payment service)
automatic . A 3 5
payment 6/23/2020 | 7/18/2020 | 6/1-6/30/2020 |Zoom Video Communications (monthly fee) office expenses 15.89 65,806.62
Ly’
debitcard | 6/23/2020 | 7/18/2020 | 6/1-6/30/2020 |Cole's Hardware (traffic paint and tape) Hess Recreation Area (parking lot) 77.32 65,729.30
debit card | 6/24/2020 7/18/2020 6/1 - 6/30/2020 |Cole's Hardware (PVC pipe and fittings) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 10.85 65,718.45
$895 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $85
d it 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 6/1- 6/30/2020 |l it Montour Preserve donations; $150 Hess Recreation 164500 | 67.363.45
si - Sit ,645. ,363.
epo epo Area users' fee; $80 unrestricted donation; $435 Girls o
ROC camp donations
6362 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 6/1-6/30/2020 |Dennis Piatt (payroll 6/7 - 6/20) payroll - Piatt 266.07 67,097.38
6363 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |Jon Beam (payroll 6/7 - 6/20) payroll - Beam 174.84 66,922.54
6364 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |Lesley Yeich (payroll 6/7 - 6/20) payroll - Yeich 65.67 66,856.87
6365 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 6/1-6/30/2020 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 6/7 - 6/20) payroll - Stoudt 899.27 65,957.60
500 CSCF t-
6366 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |Karen Brooks (Girls ROC Camp coaching) Girls ROC Camps 8 . gran 620.00 65,337.60
Girls ROC Camp
Lady Railers (refund of Hess Recreation Area users' . .
6367 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 fee) Hess Recreation Area users fee (REFUND) 75.00 65,262.60
ee
Pace Analytical Services (Montour Preserve water R
6368 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 7/1 - 7/31/2020 festing) Montour Preserve (water testing) 120.00 65,142.60
esting
6369 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |Diane Buck (Montour Preserve pavilion refund) Montour Preserve pavilion fee (REFUND) 100.00 65,042.60
6370 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |Bridget Luzier (Montour Preserve pavilion refund) [Montour Preserve pavilion fee (REFUND) 100.00 64,942.60
Sarah Gibson (expense reimbursement for Montour
6371 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 |Preserve Wildlife Management Trail butterfly Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 154.44 64,788.16
garden rehabilitation supplies)
6372 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 6/1 - 6/30/2020 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 157.34 64,630.82
6373 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 6/1 - 6/30/2020 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 33.47 64,597.35
6374 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 6/1 - 6/30/2020 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 45.58 64,551.77
6375 6/26/2020 7/18/2020 | 6/1 - 6/30/2020 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 325.32 64,226.45
t i 7.06 Mont Pres: il); $7.06 Humding
automatic | o n6/2020 | 7/18/2020 | 6/1-6/30/2020 MailChimp (monthly email service) 7.06 Montour Preserve (email); § umdinger 21.19 64,205.26
payment (advertising); $7.07 misc. expenses
interest 6/30/2020 7/18/2020 6/1 - 6/30/2020 |dividend interest earned 6/1 - 6/30/2020 interest 8.68 | 64,213.94
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MARC 2020 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Grant to Credit or Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Stafement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (if Applicable) Debit (-) | Credit(+) Balance
6376 7/1/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |PPL Electric Utilities (Hess Recreation Area) Hess Recreation Area 48.67 64,165.27

545 Montour Pi ili tal fees); $2,300 _
deposit | 7/2/2020 | 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 |deposit 5545 Montour Preserve (pavilion rental fees); § 2,845.00 | 67,010.27
Montour Preserve (donations)
automatic
payment 7/15/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 [PA Dept. of Revenue (June payroll taxes) payroll taxes 107.87 66,902.40
automatic
payment 7/15/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |US Treasury (June payroll taxes) payroll taxes 681.64 66,220.76
6377 7/17/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 (Verizon (telephone) Montour Preserve (telephone) 108.53 66,112.23
E h Valley Ethical i Mont
6378 7/17/2020 | 8/6/2020 Susquehanna Valley Ethical Society (Montour Montour Preserve (pavilion REFUND) 75.00 66,037.23
Preserve pavilion refund)
Pace Analytical Servi Mont P 1t
6379 7/17/2020 | 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 t:;_eng)" alytical Services (Montour Preserve water |1 sur Preserve (water testing) 192.00 65,845.23
S|
$300 Youth in
Philanthropy DeLong
G Ely A: iates, Inc. (50% d it f Park grant; $1,967
6380 717/2020 | 81612020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 |CCOBe Ely Associates, Inc. (50% deposit for Washingtonville Revitalization ark grant; § 2,267.00 63,578.23
'Washingtonville swing set) Central Susquehanna
Valley Board of
Realtors' grant
Dirt Sculpt (50% t for H 1l Park $300 Youth in
11 men T W T m
6381 71772020 | 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 | ;:S_P o o paymentior Hopewel Tark PUMP Iy fountain Bike Special Projects Philanthropy 2,500.00 61,078.23
'8 Hopewell Park grant
Elijah E: E ting (H 11 Park parking lot
6382 | 7/17/2020 | 8/6/2020 Elijah Evans Excavating (Hopewell Park parking oty ooy par 2,000.00 59,078.23
improvements)
Starr Portables (Montour Preserve restrooms sewage . .
6383 7/17/2020 8/6/2020 R Montour Preserve (sewage pumping) 450.00 58,628.23
pumping)
$141 Mont P trash); $65 Hess Re ti
6384 7117/2020 | 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 |Ted Heaps Container Service (trash removal) zrea ontour Preserve (trash); $65 Hess Recreation 206.00 58,422.23
S h Fire Equi t (fi ti ish
6385 717/2020 | 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 |PUsquehanna Fire Equipment (fire extinguisher )\ pocerve (maintenance/misc) 95.03 58,327.20
inspections)
49.50 Montour P bsite); $49.50 misc.
6386 7/17/2020 | 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 |MePush, Inc. (website hosting) zxpense:" our Preserve (website); $49.50 misc 99.00 58,228.20
H.A. Thy Co. 1 theft i
6387 | 7/17/2020 | 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 omson Co- (employee theft insurance insurance 1,700.00 56,528.20
renewal)
6388 7/17/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |Dennis Piatt (payroll 6/21 - 7/4) payroll - Piatt 428.98 56,099.22
6389 7/17/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |Jon Beam (payroll 6/21 - 7/4) payroll - Beam 131.12 55,968.10
6390 7/17/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |Lesley Yeich (payroll 6/21 - 7/4) payroll - Yeich 26.27 55,941.83
6391 7/17/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 6/21 - 7/4) payroll - Stoudt 899.27 55,042.56
Dennis Piatt (expense reimbursement for diesel ) )
6392 7/17/2020 8/6/2020 7/1 - 7/31/2020 fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 27.67 55,014.89
$1,049.80 Hess Recreation Area; $200 River Drive
1; $200 He 11 Park; $150 North B h
6393 | 7/17/2020 | 8/6/2020 Big Pop's Mowing parcel; $200 Hopewell Park; $150 North Brand 5,200.82 19,724.07
Canal Trail; $80 Columbia County projects; $3,611.02
Montour Preserve (mowing)
US Department of Agriculture (Montour Preserve o _
6394 7/17/2020 8/6/2020 . Montour Preserve (wildlife management) 722.33 49,001.74
wildlife management)
6395 7/17/2020 8/6/2020 Jim Keller (Montour Preserve pavilion refund) Montour Preserve (pavilion REFUND) 100.00 48,901.74
Zachary Shuman (Montour Preserve pavilion .
6396 7/17/2020 8/6/2020 7/1 - 7/31/2020 fund) Montour Preserve (pavilion REFUND) 100.00 48,801.74
refun
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MARC 2020 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Grant to Credit or Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Stafement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (if Applicable) Debit (-) | Credit(+) Balance
automatic HughesNet (Montour Preserve monthly internet .
7/20/2020 8/6/2020 i Montour Preserve (internet) 172.33 48,629.41
payment service)
6397 7/20/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 [Dennis Piatt (payroll 7/5 - 7/18) payroll - Piatt 654.72 47,974.69
6398 7/20/2020 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 (Jon Beam (payroll 7/5 - 7/18) payroll - Beam 139.87 47,834.82
6399 7/20/2020 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 |Lesley Yeich (payroll 7/5 - 7/18) payroll - Yeich 131.35 47,703.47
6400 7/20/2020 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 7/5 - 7/18) payroll - Stoudt 899.27 46,804.20
6401 7/20/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 (PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 442.27 46,361.93
6402 7/20/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 53.29 46,308.64
6403 7/20/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 162.25 46,146.39
6404 7/20/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 34.30 46,112.09
automatic HughesNet (Montour Preserve monthly internet . .
7/20/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 ! Montour Preserve (internet) 172.33 45,939.76
payment service)
automatic . - X
¢ 7/23/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |Zoom Video Communications (monthly fee) office expenses 15.89 45,923.87
paymen
debit card | 7/23/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 [USPS Danville (stamps and package mailing) office expenses 30.25 45,893.62
t ti $7.06 Mont P il); $7.06 Humdi
automatie | 56/2020 | 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 |MailChimp (monthly email service) 7.06 Montour Preserve (email); § umdinger 21.19 45,872.43
payment (advertising); $7.07 misc. expenses
debit card | 7/26/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |Valero (diesel fuel for tractor) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 45.25 45,827.18
debit card | 7/28/2020 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 |Burst Landscape Supplies (mulch delivered) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 113.95 45,713.23
6405 7/30/2020 8/6/2020 Lori Fraser (Montour Preserve pavilion refund) Montour Preserve (pavilion REFUND) 100.00 45,613.23
New Life Worship Center (Montour P
6406 7/30/2020 |  8/6/2020 ew Life Worship Center (Montour Preserve Montour Preserve (pavilion REFUND) 100.00 45,513.23
pavilion refund)
6407 7/30/2020 8/6/2020 Sarah Ransom (Montour Preserve pavilion refund) [Montour Preserve (pavilion REFUND) 160.00 45,353.23
6408 7/30/2020 8/6/2020 Susan Shultz, CPA (quarterly accounting fee) accounting 355.00 44,998.23
6409 7/30/2020 8/6/2020 PPL Electric Utilities (Hess Recreation Area) Hess Recreation Area 40.46 44,957.77
automatic
¢ 7/31/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 [PA UC Fund (Q2 payroll taxes) payroll taxes 78.95 44,878.82
paymen
automatic
7/31/2020 8/6/2020 Danville Area Earned Income Office payroll taxes 208.36 44,670.46
payment
$1,157.50 Montour Preserve (pavilion reservations);
832 Montour P ve (donati ; $215 H
deposit | 7/31/2020 | 8/6/2020 | 7/1-7/31/2020 |deposit 9852 Montour Preserve (donations); $215 Hess 227550 | 46,945.96
Recreation Area users' fees; $71 Montour 24
Endurance Run registration fees
interest 7/31/2020 8/6/2020 7/1-7/31/2020 |dividend interest earned 7/1 - 7/31 interest 8.30 46,954.26
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MARC 2020 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Grant to Credit or Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Stafement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (if Applicable) Debit (-) | Credit(+) Balance
debit card 8/2/2020 Amazon.com (printer cartridges and binder clips) |Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 151.03 46,803.23
Klein Artworks (printing and folding of Montour
debit card 8/5/2020 Preserve Goose Woods Trail brochure and Birders' |Montour Preserve (promotional materials) 387.50 46,415.73
Checklist
6410 8/6/2020 Brian Sokol Trucking (three loads 2RC stone) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 1,178.64 45,237.09
$721.80 Hess Recreation Area; $100 River Drive
6411 8/6/2020 Bie Pop's Mowi parcel; $120 Hopewell Park; $150 North Branch 3,657.90 4157919
i n, 3,657. ,579.
g Fop's Mowing Canal Trail; $40 Columbia County projects; $2,526.10 7
Montour Preserve (mowing)
. . $52.47 Montour Preserve (website); $52.47 misc.
6412 8/6/2020 MePush, Inc. (website hosting) 104.94 41,474.25
expenses
6413 8/6/2020 Dennis Piatt (payroll 7/19 - 8/1) payroll (Piatt) 362.15 41,112.10
6414 8/6/2020 Jon Beam (payroll 7/19 - 8/1) payroll (Beam) 157.36 40,954.74
6415 8/6/2020 Lesley Yeich (payroll 7/19 - 8/1) payroll (Yeich) 98.51 40,856.23
6416 8/6/2020 Robert Stoudt (payroll 7/19 - 8/1) payroll (Stoudt) 899.27 39,956.96
Pace Analytical Servi Mont P it
6417 8/6/2020 acg nalytical Services (Montour Preserve water Montour Preserve (water testing) 120.00 39,836.96
testing)
'US Department of Agriculture (Montour Pi
6418 8/6/2020 . .epar ent of Agriculture (Montour Preserve Montour Preserve (wildlife management) 103.24 39,733.72
wildlife management)
debit card 8/8/2020 Valero (diesel fuel for tractor) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 38.64 39,695.08
automatic Johnson Controls Security Solutions (Montour . _
8/10/2020 . o Montour Preserve (security system) 215.34 39,479.74
payment Preserve security system Q3 monitoring)
debit card 8/11/2020 USPS Danville (stamps) office expenses 22.00 39,457.74
debit card 8/12/2020 Cole's Hardware (hammers, safety glasses, and Mont P ( . lies) 118.09 39,339.65
ebit cart ontour I'reserve rogramming su 1es, .| y .
buckets for fossil pit) Prog & SUpPp
automatic | o\ o000 UST (Jul 11 taxes) 1l t 813.62 38,526.03
reasur: ul ayro! axes, ayro. laxes I y .|
payment y Uuly payro payro b:
automatic
8/15/2020 PA Dept. of Revenue (July payroll taxes) payroll taxes 123.13 38,402.90
payment
$1,057 Montour Preserve (pavilion reservations);
q it 8/17/2020 a it $1,419.92 Montour Preserve (donations); $45 Hess 268220 41.085.10
i i " . ,085.
epos cpos Recreation Area users' fee; $160.28 other income g
(federal tax overpayment refund)
6419 8/18/2020 Erie Insurance (Workers' Comp Insurance) insurance 1,651.00 39,434.10
6420 8/18/2020 Verizon (telephone) Montour Preserve (telephone) 107.68 39,326.42
6421 8/19/2020 Dennis Piatt (payroll 8/2 - 8/15) payroll (Piatt) 487.50 38,838.92
6422 8/19/2020 Jon Beam (payroll 8/2 - 8/15) payroll (Beam) 187.96 38,650.96
6423 8/19/2020 Lesley Yeich (payroll 8/2 - 8/15) payroll (Yeich) 72.25 38,578.71
6424 8/19/2020 Robert Stoudt (payroll 8/2 - 8/15) payroll (Stoudt) 899.27 37,679.44
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CORPORATE OFFICE
1385 MONTOUR BLVD. o~
P.O. BOX 153
DANVILLE, PA 178210159 Aut O Lﬂans
5] .
ADDRESS SERVICE REGUESTED as low as 249% AFH
an new, Lsed or reAranced sehicles
Plus, w20 can =am U3 05150 cash Bask!
“Apply tocky! Stop by 0ol B00.052.6045
MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISHION e sigil ua-snling al sarsise] sy,
PO BOX 456 . - -
DAMNVILLE PA 17821 b gl
B00.562 6049 | www_asrvice].ong | Federally Insured By HCUA
Statement Period: 06/01/2020-06/30/2020 Page 1 of 4
Summar‘y‘ of Accounts:
Endnn
Balance Member Mumber: 384727
[I'I REGULAR SAVINGS 21,067.82 4113
40 - CHECEING 45,623.89 44 02
437 - DCED GRAMNT CHECKING 710.30 824
Total 7401 .81 5629
Auvthorized Signerfs): TYLER DOMBROSKI, CHRISTOPHER JOHNS, ROBERT T STOUDT, MICHAEL B MILL 5
iD 01 REGULAR SAVINGS
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Jun v Balance Forwand 20, 82987
Jun 26 Dieposit by Check 233.72 21,083.58
Jun 30 Deposit Dividend Dividend Post 4.03 21,067 62
Annual Percentage Yield Eamed 0.150% from 04/01/2020 through D&E02030
On Average Daily Balance of 10.773.85
Jun 30 Ending Balance H,067 62
Total Deposits 23775
ID 40 CHECKING
= - -
Trams Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Jun v Balance Forwand B0 287 M
Jun 1 Diraft 3351 -1,082.33 79,19438
Jun 1 Diraft 3342 -4 05283 7514155
Jun 2 Diraft 8340 -103.89 75,03788
Processed Check - VERIZON FINAMNCLIA TYPE: PAYMENTS ID: 7204008089
Jun 2 Withdrawal Debit Card X224 7501562
a1 PP*COLESHARDAYA DANVILLE PA
Jun 2 Diraft 8347 -37.32  74,973.30
WJun 2 Diraft 3343 -37.88  74.,24062
Jun 2 Diraft 344 4808 7489258
Jun 2 Diraft 8333 -141.28 7475128
WJun 2 Diraft 3343 -2212 7445916
Jun 2 Diraft 3345 -38582 7407334
Jun 3 Diraft 3349 42897 7384437
Jun 4 Withdrawal Debit Card -33.00 7381137
813 USPS PO 41120003 410 MILL DANVILLE PA
Jun 4 Withdrawal Debit Card -1433 7359854
813 PP*COLESHARDWA DANVILLE PA
Jun 4 Diraft 331 -3,640.00 6894754
Want your statement earlier? View it online! Sign-up today at www.servicel.org
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Jun 5
Jun B

Jun B
Jun @

Jun B
Jun B
Jun B

Jun @
Jun B
Jun B

Jun @
Jun®  Jum 10

Jun®  Jun 10
Jum 10
Jum 11

Jun 11
Jun 11
Jun 11

Jun 11
Jun 14

Jun 15
Jun 15

